
Victim Witness Advocate Director Contact Information AS OF 9/22/2016

District Attorney Offices
(NOTE:  regional contacts are denoted by colored blocks)

Elected Offical Judicial Circuit Name Email Address Contact Number Address County

Dick Perryman Alapaha Sarah Surratt  vap@windstream.net :: ssurratt@pacga.org 229-686-7856 P.O. Box 158 Nashville, GA (mail) or 201 N. Davis St. Suite 209 Nashville, GA Cook, Berrien, Atkinson, Clinch, Lanier

Layla Zon Alcovy Kim Roberts kroberts@co.walton.ga.us 770-266-1793 303 S. Hammond Drive, Suite 334, Monroe, GA 30655 Walton
Layla Zon Alcovy Leslie Smith lsmith@pacga.org 770-788-3724 1132 Usher St., Room 313, Covington, GA 30014 Newton

770-784-2070
Alison Sosebee Appalachian Patricia Alderman palderman@pacga.org 706-253-8709 400 West Main Street, Suite 200; Blue Ridge GA 30513 Fannin, Gilmer, Pickens

Paul L. Howard Atlanta Millicent Taylor (interim) Millicent.Taylor@fultoncountyga.gov 404-613-4973 136 Pryor St, Atlanta, GA 30303 Fulton

Tom Durden Atlantic Nicole Lynn nikki.lynn@libertycountyga.com 912-877-7498 945 E.G. Miles Parkway, Hinesville, GA 31313 Bryan, McIntosh
Tom Durden Atlantic Samantha Ashdown sashdown68@gmail.com 912-876-3952 Liberty, Long
Tom Durden Atlantic Tami Dufresne tami.dufresne@libertycountyga.com 912-876-4151 Tattnall, Evans

Ashley Wright Augusta Kathy Rogers krogers@augustaga.gov 706-821-1214 735 James Brown Blvd, Suite 2400, Augusta, GA 30901 Columbia, Richmond, Burke

Penny Penn Bell-Forsyth Beth Ready jbready@forsythco.com 770-205-2268 112 West Maple St, Cumming, GA 30040 Forsyth

Shannon Wallace Blue Ridge Lisa Williams lwilliams@cherokeega.com 770-479-1488 90 North St,  Suite 390, Canton, GA 30114 Cherokee

Jackie L. Johnson Brunswick Sherry Ann Gibbs sgibbs@pacga.org 912-427-6379 145 North Brunswick St, Jesup, GA 31546 Jeff Davis, Appling, Wayne
Glynn, Camden

Julia Fessenden Slater Chattahoochee Shelly R. Hall shall@columbusga.org 706-225-3618 100 Tenth St, Columbus, GA 31902
Harris, Muscogee, Talbot, Taylor, 
Marion
Chattahoochee

Rosemary Greene Cherokee Julia Richards jrichards@bartowga.org 770-387-5106 135 W.Cherokee St, Suite 368, Cartersville, GA 30120 Bartow, Gordon

Tracy Graham-Lawson Clayton Monique Smith monique.smith@co.clayton.ga.us 770-477-3450 ext. 7 9151 Tara Blvd, Jonesboro, GA 30236 Clayton

D. Victor Reynolds Cobb Kimberly B. McCoy kmccoy@cobbcounty.org 770-528-3042 70 Haynes Street; 3rd Floor, Marietta, GA 30090 Cobb

Bert Poston Conasauga Brenda Hoffmeyer bhoffmeyer@whitfieldcountyga.com

706-876-1309
706-876-1322
706-280-5229

706-876-1327 (fax) 205 N. Seldvidge St, Dalton, GA 30720 Whitfield, Murray

Denise Fachini Cordele Celanese Floyd cfloyd@pacga.org 229-426-5156 401 East Central Avenue, Fitzgerald, GA 31750 Ben Hill, Crisp, Dooly, Wilcox

Pete Skandalakis Coweta Linda Tipton ltipton@pacga.org 770-254-7300 P.O. Box 2564 Newnan, GA
Carroll, Coweta, Heard, Meriwether, 
Troup

Greg Edwards Dougherty Tonya Hall thall@dougherty.ga.us 229-438-3985 225 Pine Ave, Room 224, Albany, GA 31702 Dougherty

Brian Fortner Douglas Maegan Eggler-Bright mbright@co.douglas.ga.us 770-920-7292 8700 Hospital Dr. Douglasville, GA 30134 Douglas

Craig Fraser Dublin Vonda Darrisaw vdarrisaw@pacga.org 478-277-2944 101 North Jefferson St.,Dublin, GA  31021 Laurens, Treutlen, 
1-866-291-9130 mail:   P.O. Box 2029 CSS   Dublin, GA  31040 Johnson, Twiggs

Meg Heap Eastern Cheryl Rogers cwrogers@chathamcounty.org 912-652-7329 133 Montgomery St, Room 625, P. O. Box 2309,  Savannah, GA 31402 Chatham

Jeff Langley Enotah Christina Morgan cpmorgan@pacga.org 706-864-6754 325 Riley Rd., Ste. 236, Dahlonega, GA 30533 Union, Towns, White, Lumpkin

mailto:palderman@pacga.org
mailto:Millicent.Taylor@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:tami.dufresne@libertycountyga.com
mailto:jbready@forsythco.com
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Jim Wright Flint Lorraine Bunn lbunn@co.henry.ga.us 770-288-6400 1 Courthouse Sq, McDonough, GA 30253 Henry

Scott L. Ballard Griffin Michelle  Ivey mivey@fayettecountyga.gov 770-716-4248 1 Center Dr. Fayetteville, GA  30214 Fayette, Spalding, Pike, Upson
mail:  P. O. Box 1498 Fayetteville, GA 30214

Daniel Porter Gwinnett Candice Pitman Candice.Pitman@gwinnettcounty.com 770-822-8491 75 Langley Dr, Lawrenceville, GA 30045 Gwinnett

George Hartwig Houston Felicia Richardson frichardson@houstonda.org 478-218-4810 ext. 1264 201 North Perry Parkway, Perry, GA 31069 Houston

Herbert Franklin Lookout Mtn Amy Reed areed@pacga.org 706-657-7530
P.O. Box 1025 LaFayette, GA  30728:  Dade Office - P. O. Box 426 Trenton, GA 
30752 Chattooga, Walker, Dade, Catoosa

David Cooke Macon Tamaree Bishop tbishop@pacga.org 478-825-8454 205 West Church St., Fort Valley, GA 31030 Crawford, Peach
Macon Meredith Howell mlhowell@maconbibb.us 478-621-6626 ext. 137 661 Mulberry St, 2nd floor, Grand Bldg, Macon, GA 31201 Bibb

S. Hayward Altman Middle Donna Moore donna.moore@pacga.org 478-237-7846 101 N Main St, Swainsboro, GA 30401 Toombs, Washington, 
Jefferson, Emanuel, Candler

George Christian
(Acting) Mountain Sharon  Moore smoore@pacga.org

706-754-4496
706-754-6183 (fax) P. O. Box 2138, Clarkesville, GA 30523 Rabun, Habersham, Stephens

Lee Darragh Northeastern Kristen Frame kframe@hallcounty.org 770-531-6965 225 Greene Street,  Gainesville, GA 30503 Hall, Dawson
mail:  P. O. Box 1690, Gainesville, GA 30503

Parks White Northern Kristie Cross kcross@pacga.org 706-795-6325 45 Forest Ave, Elberton, GA 30635 
Franklin, Hart, Elbert, Madison, 
Oglethorpe

Stephen Bradley Ocmulgee Jackie J.  Watts jwatts@pacga.org 478-445-5261 121 N. Wilkinson St., Ste. 305, Milledgeville, GA 31061 Baldwin, Hancock, Jones, Wilkinson,
Morgan, Greene, Putnam,  Jasper

Timothy Vaughn Oconee Beverly  Bowen bbowen@pacga.org 478-374-3482 5401 Anson Ave, Eastman, GA 31023 Bleckley, Pulaski, Montgomery
                                                Dodge, Telfair, Wheeler

Richard A. Mallard Ogeechee Eva Hickman ehickman@pacga.org
912-764-0018
912-764-9924 1 Courtland St, Statesboro, GA 30458 Jenkins, Screven, 

Richard A. Mallard Ogeechee Terrah Rowell trowell@pacga.org 912-764-0018 1 Courtland St,  Statesboro, GA 30458 Bulloch, Effingham

T. Craig Earnest Pataula Sharon Gilbert sgilbert@pacga.org 229-732-3773 P.O. Drawer 30, 93 Front Street, Cuthbert, GA 39840 Quitman, Terrell, Clay, Early, 
Miller, Randolph, Seminole

Dick Donovan Paulding Jamie White jwhite@paulding.gov 678-224-4297
11 Courthouse Sq, Dallas, GA 30132 :: 280 Constitution Blvd, Room 2072 Dallas, 
GA 30132 (mail) Paulding

Brad Smith Piedmont Mandy Chandler mchandler@barrowga.org 770-307-3040 x3044 30 North Broad St, Winder GA 30680 Banks, Jackson, Barrow
Brad Smith Piedmont Sheila Cochran scochran@co.banks.ga.us 706-677-6205 144 Yonah Homer Rd. Homer, GA 30547 Banks 

Richard Read Rockdale Wansley Ricks wansley.ricks@rockdalecounty.org 770-278-7961 922 Court St, Rm:303 Conyers, GA 30012 Rockdale

Leigh Patterson Rome Sandy Finton fintons@floydcountyga.org 706-291-5231 3 Government Plaza, Suite 220, Rome, GA 30161 Floyd

Joe Mulholland South Georgia Nancy Davis nbrock@pacga.org 229-246-5222 P. O. Box 1870, Bainbridge GA 39818 / 122 W. Water Street
Decatur, Grady, Mitchell, Baker, 
Calhoun

J. David Miller Southern Carla D. Williams cwilliams@pacga.org 229-671-3273 327 N. Ashley St., Valdosta, GA 31601
Colquitt, Thomas, Brooks, Lowndes, 
Echols

fax: 229-245-5281

Plez Hardin Southwestern Tracy E.  Cromer tcromer@pacga.org 229-952-5411 506 W. Lamar St., P.O. Box 1328, Americus, GA 31709
Sumter, Lee, Schley, Macon, 
Webster, Stewart
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Robert D. James Stone Mountain Jill M. Reich jmreich@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-371-2310 556 North McDonough St, ste 700, Decatur, GA 30030 DeKalb

Jack Browning Tallapoosa Judy Williams Kimball jkimball@pacga.org 770-749-2106 100 Prior St. Cedartown, GA 30125 Polk
Jack Browning Tallapoosa Brandy Spears bspears@pacga.org 770-646-2016 95 Parks Heights Buchanan, GA 30113 Haralson

Paul Bowden Tifton  Jodie Spooner jspooner@pacga.org
229-386-7903

229-386-7878 (fax) 225 N. Tift Ave., Tifton, GA 31793 Worth, Tift, Turner, Irwin

Dennis Sanders Toombs Marie  Johnson mjohnsonmj@hotmail.com 706-595-7175 ext.107 110 Central Ave, Thomson, GA 30824 Wilkes, Lincoln, Warren,
Glascock, McDuffie, Taliaferro

Richard Milam Towaliga Linda Lovett llovett@pacga.org 770-401-7735 625 West Third Street, Suite 8  Jackson, Georgia  30233 Butts, Lamar, Monroe

George Barnhill Waycross Horlock, Tammy thorlock@pacga.org
912-287-4353
912-287-4395 201 State St, Waycross, GA 31501 Ware, Brantley, Pierce

George Barnhill Waycross Brinson, Valerie vbrinson@pacga.org
9 383 600
912-384-6166 101 South Peterson Ave, Douglas, GA 31533 Coffee, Bacon, Chartlon

Kenneth Mauldin Western Ashley  Ivey ashley.ivey@athensclarkecounty.com 706-613-3740 325 East Washington St, Athens, GA 30601 Clarke, Oconee

Solicitor-General Offices
Elected Offical County Name Email Address Contact Number Address

Maxine Blackwell Baldwin Linnesia Latimore latimorelinnesia@gmail.com 478-445-4445 121 N. Wilkinson St, Milledgeville, GA 31061

Rebecca Grist Bibb Stephanie Whitehead swhitehead@maconbibb.us
478-621-6572

478-621-6339 (fax) 601 Mulberry St, Room 504, Macon, GA 31201
Joey Cowart Bulloch VACANT

Jackson Cox Burke Charonne Adams burkevap@burkecounty-ga.gov
706-437-1424

706-437-0962 (fax) 195 Court Street, Waynesboro, GA 30830
Doug Vassy Carroll Lynn Hand victimassistance@carrollcountyga.com 770-214-3110 323 Newnan St, Carrollton, GA 30117
Edmund H. Skorupski Charlton Sandra Bartram sbartram024@gmail.com 912-496-4739 P.O. Box 8, Folkston, GA, 31537
DA Meg Heap Chatham Cheryl Rogers cwrogers@chathamcounty.org 912-652-7329 133 Montgomery St, Room 625, P. O. Box 2309,  Savannah, GA 31402
Jessica Moss Cherokee Kayla Fillingim KNFillingim@cherokeega.com 678-593-6380 100 North Street, Suite 130 Canton GA 30114
C. R. Chisholm,Jr Clarke Amelia Addison Rushton Amelia.Addison@athensclarkecounty.com 706-613-3215 325 East Washington St,  rm 550, Athens, GA 30601
Tasha Mosley Clayton Jenitha  Gouch jenitha.gouch@co.clayton.ga.us 770-473-5808 9151 Tara Blvd, Jonesboro, GA 30236 
Barry Morgan Cobb Kathy Patrick Kathy.Patrick@cobbcounty.org 770-528-8500 10 East Park Square,  Marietta, GA 30090

Katherine Peters Coffee Kristen Paulk kpaulk@pacga.org
912-384-8612

912-383-9088 (fax) 101 S. Peterson Ave., Suite A-3, Douglas, GA 31533
Sandy Wisenbaker Coweta Melissa Sizemore melissa@cowetasolicitor.com 770-254-2646 72 Greenville St, Newnan, GA 30263
Sherry Boston Dekalb Roslynn Harris reharris@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-371-2200 556 North McDonough St, Decatur, GA 30030, suite 500 GRANTS ONLY

Chastity Rogers (Dir.) cdrogers@dekalbcountyga.gov 404 687-7148
DA Greg Edwards Dougherty Tonya Hall thall@co.dougherty.ga.us 229-438-3985 225 Pine Ave, Room 224, Albany, GA 31702
Matthew Krull Douglas Lynn Abass labass@co.douglas.ga.us 770-489-5238 8700 Hospital Dr, 3rd Floor, Douglasville, GA 30134
J. Franklin Edenfield Emanuel Donna Moore donna.moore@pacga.org 478-237-6424 210 North Main St, Swainsoboro, GA 30401
Jamie Inagawa Fayette La Verne Barela laverneb@fayettecountyga.gov 770-716-4260 1 Center Dr, Fayetteville, GA 30214
William A. Finch Forsyth Beth Ready jbready@forsythco.com 770-205-2268 112 West Maple St, Cumming, GA 30040
Carmen Smith Fulton Amanda  Planchard amanda.planchard@fultoncountyga.gov 404-612-2579 160 Pryor St, J-301, Atlanta, GA 30303
Maria Lugue Glynn 912-554-7380 701 H. Street, Suite 106, Brunswick, GA  31520
Rosanna M. Szabo Gwinnett Kelly Stone kelly.stone@gwinnettcounty.com 770-822-8338 75 Langley Dr, Lawrenceville, GA 30045
Stephanie Woodard Hall Amanda Fernandez afernandez@hallcounty.org 770-531-7012 225 Green St, Gainesville, GA  30502
Trea Pipkin Henry Shannon Duffey sduffey@co.henry.ga.us 770-288-7176 One Judicial Center,  Suite 350, McDonough, GA 30253
DA Plez Hardin Lee Tracy E.  Cromer tcromer@pacga.org 229-928-4604 510 West Lamar St., Americus, GA 31709
Jeffery N. Osteen Liberty Kerri Brinkley kerri.brinkley@libertycountyga.com 912-876-7228 201 South Main St., Ste. 2500, Hinesville, GA 31313
Justo Cabral Lowndes Karen Hayes Newsome khayes@lowndescounty.com 229-671-2510 327 N. Ashley Street, 3rd Floor, Valdosta, GA 31601
DA Plez Hardin Macon 229-924-5411 510 West Lamar St., Americus, GA 31709
Suzanne Goddard Muscogee Rhonda Dial rdial@columbusga.org 706-653-4580 100 Tenth St, Columbus, GA  31902
Suzanne Goddard Muscogee Margaret Gallatin mgallatin@columbusga.org 706-653-4580 100 Tenth St, Columbus, GA  31902
Russell Thomas Putnam 706-923-2331 100 South Jefferson Avenue, Suite 205, Eatonton, GA 31024
Kellie McIntyre Richmond 706-821-1175 735 James Brown Blvd., Augusta, GA 30901

mailto:jkimball@pacga.org
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DA Richard Reed Rockdale Wansley Ricks wansley.ricks@rockdalecounty.org 770-278-7961 922 Court St, Rm:303 Conyers, GA 30012
DA Plez Hardin Schley Tracy E.  Cromer tcromer@pacga.org 229-928-4604 510 West Lamar St., Americus, GA 31709
Griffin Howell  III Spalding 770-467-4358 132 East Solomon St, Griffin, GA 30224
DA Plez Hardin Sumter Tracy E.  Cromer tcromer@pacga.org 229-928-4604 510 West Lamar St., Americus, GA 31709
Keith Pollette Truetlen-Dublin
Nina Markette Baker Troup Margie Gantt mgantt@troupco.org 706-883-1726 100 Ridley Ave, LaGrange, GA 30240
Steve Ivie Turner Beverly  Hobby bghobby@hotmail.com 229-567-8921 223-A Monroe Ave, Ashburn, GA 31714
Joseph Johnson, Jr. Ware Tammy  Carter tcarter@warecounty.com 912-287-4358 800 Church Street, suite B60, Waycross, GA 31501

Katrina McCullar - grants kmccullar@warecounty.com
William Harvey Wayne Jackie Mayfield mayfieldj44@yahoo.com 912-427-8893 155A East Cherry St, Jesup, GA 31545
R. David Bryan Worth Deidre A. Bryan bryan@friendlycity.net 229-392-6858 P.O. Box 1979, Tifton, GA 31793

Federal Offices
District Name Title Email Phone Number
Southern District of GA Nancy Uveges FBI Victim Specialist nancy.uveges@ic.fbi.gov 912-790-3125
Middle District of GA Greg Lott FBI Victim Specialist greg.lott@ic.fbi.gov 404-679-6343
Northern District of GA Amanda Gulli FBI Victim Specialist amanda.gulli@ic.fbi.gov 404-320-8122
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